Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) **OMB No.** 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

Ric

RE

103507284 **PATENTS ONLY**

<u> </u>	13 UNLT
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Feng Dong Robert C. Lam	Name: BorgWarner Inc.
Yih-Fang Chen	Internal Address:
	3 3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	— rii va
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Feb. 4 - 5, 2008 & April 18, 2008	Street Address: 3850 Hamlin Road
✓ Assignment Merger	-
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Auburn Hills
Joint Research Agreement	State: MI
Government Interest Assignment	State. WII
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US' Zip:48326
Other	Additional name (a) & address (a) attacks 40 Vac V Na
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No s document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers a	T
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Patrick P. Pacella, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub &	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Porcello Co., L.P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 916	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Toledo	8. Payment Information
State: Ohio Zip:43616	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:419-243-1294	
Fax Number: 419-243-8502	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: essp@essp-law.com	Authorize 66.08663886612884514
9. Signature:	Man 28,9005
Signature	Date
Patrick P. Pacella Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of reison signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/084514

05-12-2008 Rec'd PC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
DATION FORM COVER SHEET	
103501849 PATENTS ONLY	
to the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Feng Dong Robert C. Lam	Name: BorgWarner Inc.
Yih-Fang Chen	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	}
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3850 Hamlin Road
Execution Date(s) February 4-5, 2008 Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Auburn Hills
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:48326
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Patrick P. Pacella	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 916	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Toledo	8. Payment IATORY/REPORTUELLER 00000016 12064514
State: Ohio Zip:43697-0916	a. Credit Cald ^{FC} 2821 4 Numbers48.86 0F Expiration Date
Phone Number: 419-243-1294	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 419-243-8502	Authorized User Name
Email Address: essp@essp-law.com	
9. Signature: GASOM	april 28, 3008
Patrick P. Pacella	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 471) 173-0140 or maile 2107-2986 LMIFLLER
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Bo 87) 87/ 880 TREPT 8808048 12984514

65 FC:1286 48.98 0P

PATENT

REEL: 021074 FRAME: 0002

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, FENG DONG, of 4273 Calumet Drive, Rochester, Michigan 48306, ROBERT C. LAM, of 1307 Tulberry Circle, Rochester, Michigan 48306, and YIH-FANG CHEN, of 6701 Innsbruck Court, Illinois 69532, have invented a CARBON FRICTION MATERIALS for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent, bearing Serial No. 60/732,765 and filed on November 2, 2005, and

WHEREAS, BORGWARNER INC., of 3850 Hamlin Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, a corporation of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, FEND DONG, ROBERT C. LAM and YIH-FANG CHEN, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BORGWARNER INC., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

Feng Dong

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss COUNTY OF Oakland)

On this day of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

. . . .

PATRICIA M. OXLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI
COUNTY OF GENESSE

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss.

COUNTY OF Oak land)

On this day of May , 2008, before me appeared Robert C. Lam, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

PATRICIA M. OXLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI
COUNTY OF GENESEE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Mar 25, 2911
ACTING IN COUNTY OF

Yih Fang Chen

STATE OF **ILLINOIS**

) ss.

COUNTY OF

, 2008, before me appeared Yih-Fang (<u>X</u> day of Chen, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

97年度南院懿字第002

日期: APR. 1 8 2008 Case No.: 本文件 內東 Date:

之簽名或蓋章在臺灣臺南地方法院公證處認證。 公證人:黄 淑 芬

Attested at the Notary Public Office of Taiwan Tainan District Court R.O.C., that the signature(s)/seal(s) of Yih-Fang Chenin this document is are authentic.

Notary Public

SHU



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 09, 2008

PTAS



PATRICK P. PACELLA P.O. BOX 916 TOLEDO, OHIO 43697-0916

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103501849

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS UNACCEPTABLE, "YIH-FANG CHEN" MUST SIGN AND DATE DOCUMENT.

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 06/05/2008

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspto.gov